## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2121
2	(Filing No. S-380 )
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT " C " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1557, L.D. 2121, Bill, "AN ACT to Improve the Regulation of Pesticides."
10 11	Amend the amendment by inserting after the 7th paragraph after the title the following:
12 13 14 15 16	Further amend the bill in section 7 in that part designated "§1471-U." in subsection 1, in the next to the last line (page 4, line 35 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "may affect" and inserting in its place the following: 'specifically apply to'
17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Further amend the bill in section 7 in that part designated "\$1471-U" in subsection 2, in the 3rd and 4th lines (page 4, line 39 and page 5, line 1 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "in operation that could affect pesticide storage, distribution or use" and inserting in its place the following: 'to be listed under subsection 1'
24 25 26 27 28 29	Further amend the bill in section 7 in that part designated "\$1471-U" in subsection 3 in the 3rd and 4th lines (page 5, lines 6 and 7 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "that may affect pesticide storage, distribution or use" and inserting in its place the following: 'to be listed under subsection 1'
30	Further amend the amendment in the 10th paragraph

н.Р.	1557, L.D. 2121
1 2 3 4	after the title in subsection 5 in the 5th line (page 3, line 8 in amendment) by striking out the following: "may affect" and inserting in its place the following: 'specifically applies to'
5	STATEMENT OF FACT
6 7 8 9	The amendment clarifies that only ordinances that specifically affect pesticides are governed by the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 22, section 1471-U in the original bill.
10	5314033088
	, 1
11 12	(Sen. MATTHEWS) SPONSORED BY: / Tarke Hilalli
13	COUNTY: Kennebec
	Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (3/31/88) (Filing No. S-380)

SENATE AMENDMENT " C " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to